

| | |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | 54630621 |
| Name | Perfect Pantry |
| Contents | Brown Bag Crisps Lightly Salted 150g Reids All Butter Shortbread 150g Yorkshire Popcorn Sweet 40g Belvoir Farm Elderflower Cordial 500ml Arran Fine Foods Tomato & Red Pepper Chutney 185g Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g Just Oil Apple Balsamic Dressing & Dipping Oil 250ml Rummo Casarecce No 88 500g Rummo Spaghetti No 3 500g Crunch Craving Chilli Rice Crackers 80g Ahmad Tea English Tea No 1 20 Teabags 40g The Bay Tree Rich & Rustic Vegetable Pasta Sauce 320g Stute Strawberry Conserve 340g |
| Net Quantity | Individual product weights |
| Manufacturer's name and address | Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Y |
| Suitable for vegans | N |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | N |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | N |
| Free from alcohol | Y |
| Free from artificial flavours | N |
| Free from artificial colours | Y |

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Brown Bag Crisps Lightly Salted 150g |
| Ingredients | Potatoes (70%), sunflower oil (28.8%) salt (1.2%) |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Burts Chips Ltd are the manufacture - but Ben and Bills are responsible for the particulars on the bag, The Klamp House, Belliver Way, Roborough, Devon, United Kingdom, PL6 7BP |
| Instructions for use | Open and enjoy! |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2149 / 514 |
| Fat | 28.8 |
| Of which saturated | 2.3 |
| Carbohydrate | 58.6 |
| Of which sugars | 0.2 |
| Fibre | 2.5 |
| Protein | 5.1 |
| Salt | 1.2 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Reids All Butter Shortbread 150g |
| Ingredients | WHEAT flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Butter (33%) (MILK , salt), Sugar, Cornflour. |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Reids Bakery (Thurso) Ltd., Unit 17, Henderson Street, Thurso, Caithness, United Kingdom, KW14 7QU |
| Instructions for use | n/a |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2273 / 544 |
| Fat | 30.1 |
| Of which saturated | 18.8 |
| Carbohydrate | 62.7 |
| Of which sugars | 20.5 |
| Fibre | |
| Protein | 4.8 |
| Salt | 0.7 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Yorkshire Popcorn Sweet 40g |
| Ingredients | Popped Corn Kernels, Rapeseed Oil, Sugar. |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Jimmy Products UK B.V., Unit 2. Aurillac Way, Hallcroft Industrial Estate, Retford, Notts, United Kingdom, DN227PX |
| Instructions for use | NA |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1981 / 471 |
| Fat | 21.8 |
| Of which saturated | 7.6 |
| Carbohydrate | 59.2 |
| Of which sugars | 23.4 |
| Fibre | 16.7 |
| Protein | 5.9 |
| Salt | 0 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Belvoir Farm Elderflower Cordial 500ml |
| Ingredients | Sugar, water, elderflowers, pressed lemon juice, citric acid. |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dark place |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Belvoir Farm Drinks Ltd, Barkestone Lane, Bottesford, Leicestershire, United Kingdom, NG13 0DH |
| Instructions for use | Cordial for dilution, after opening keep in the fridge and drink within 3 weeks. |

| | |
|------------------------------------|---------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 73 / 17 |
| Fat | 0 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 4.3 |
| Of which sugars | 4.2 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0 |
| Salt | 0 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Arran Fine Foods Tomato & Red Pepper Chutney 185g |
| Ingredients | Re-hydrated Onions, Sugar, Tomatoes (15%), Spirit Vinegar, Re-hydrated Red Peppers (13%), Tomato Paste (5%), Gherkins (Gherkins, Salt, Acetic Acid), Chargrilled Tomato Paste, Sea Salt, Thickening Agent (Modified Maize Starch), MUSTARD Seeds, Onion, Garlic, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Cayenne Pepper |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Scotland |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Paterson Arran Ltd, The Old Mill, Lamlash, North Ayrshire, Scotland, KA27 8AR |
| Instructions for use | Ready to eat product. |

| | |
|------------------------------------|-----------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 495 / 117 |
| Fat | 0 |
| Of which saturated | 0 |
| Carbohydrate | 26 |
| Of which sugars | 22 |
| Fibre | 1.5 |
| Protein | 1.7 |
| Salt | 1.4 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Grandma Wild's Mini Bites For Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g |
| Ingredients | WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) (MILK , potato starch), non-hydrogenated palm oil, OATS , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Egg, Mustard, Tree Nuts, Peanuts, Sesame, Soya |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB |
| Instructions for use | n/a |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1952 / 467 |
| Fat | 27 |
| Of which saturated | 14 |
| Carbohydrate | 42 |
| Of which sugars | 3 |
| Fibre | 2.8 |
| Protein | 12.7 |
| Salt | 2.08 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Just Oil Apple Balsamic Dressing & Dipping Oil 250ml |
| Ingredients | Cold Pressed Rapeseed Oil (64%), Apple Balsamic Vinegar (36%) (Cider Vinegar, Desert Apple Juice Concentrate, Black Treacle). |

| | |
|--|---|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool dark place. Once opened use within four weeks. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Just Oil Ltd, Wade Lane Farm, Wade lane, Hill Ridware, Rugeley, Staffordshire, United Kingdom, WS15 3RE |
| Instructions for use | Shake bottle to mix oil and vinegar. Use as a dressing on salads or as a dip. |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2548 / 618 |
| Fat | 64 |
| Of which saturated | 4.9 |
| Carbohydrate | 9.6 |
| Of which sugars | 9.2 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0.1 |
| Salt | 0.1 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Rummo Casarecce No 88 500g |
| Ingredients | Durum WHEAT Semolina |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | Soybeans |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Rummo, Contrada Ponte Valentino SP44, Benevento, BN, Italy, 82100 |
| Instructions for use | Cook in Boiling water to timing on packaging |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1510 / 356 |
| Fat | 1.6 |
| Of which saturated | 0.3 |
| Carbohydrate | 69.5 |
| Of which sugars | 3.1 |
| Fibre | 2.9 |
| Protein | 14.5 |
| Salt | 0.005 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Rummo Spaghetti No 3 500g |
| Ingredients | Durum WHEAT Semolina |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Soybeans |
| Country of Origin | Italy |
| Storage Instructions | Ambient |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Rummo SPA, CONTRADA PONTE VALENTINO, Benevento, BN, Italy, 82100 |
| Instructions for use | Cook in Boiling water to timing on packaging |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1510 / 356 |
| Fat | 1.6 |
| Of which saturated | 0.3 |
| Carbohydrate | 69.5 |
| Of which sugars | 3.1 |
| Fibre | 2.9 |
| Protein | 14.5 |
| Salt | 0.005 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Crunch Craving Chilli Rice Crackers 80g |
| Ingredients | Rice 41%, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Tapioca Starch, SOY Sauce (water, SOYA , salt, WHEAT), Salt, Garlic Powder, Colour: E160c: Maltodextrin, Capsicum Extract, Liquorice Powder, Flavour Enhancers : E627, E631. |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Tree Nuts Peanuts Milk Sesame Cereals containing Gluten Celery Mustard |
| Country of Origin | United Kingdom |
| Storage Instructions | store in a cool dry place |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | AIB FOODS, CULWELL TRADING ESTATE, WODEN ROAD, WOLVERHAMPTON, WV10 0PG |
| Instructions for use | n/a |

| | |
|------------------------------------|------------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 2360 / 566 |
| Fat | 37 |
| Of which saturated | 3.4 |
| Carbohydrate | 55.1 |
| Of which sugars | 15.8 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 3.3 |
| Salt | 2.61 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | No |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Ahmad Tea English Tea No 1 20 Teabags 40g |
| Ingredients | Black tea Light Bergamot Flavouring |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | UAE |
| Storage Instructions | CLEAN & DRY |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | AHMAD TEA, AL JAZEERA AL HAMRA, UAE, 35730 |
| Instructions for use | POUR BOILING WATER OVER TEA ALLOW TO BREW THEN DRINK |
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|---|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | The Bay Tree Rich & Rustic Vegetable Pasta Sauce 320g |
| Ingredients | Vegetables in varying proportions (58%) [Butternut Squash, Courgette, Onion, Yellow Pepper, Green Pepper], Tomato (38%) [Tomato, Tomato Juice, Citric Acid], Tomato Paste, Apple Juice Concentrate, Garlic Flakes, Vegetable Bouillon [Sea Salt, Yeast Extract, Rice Flour, Dried Onion, Dried Carrot, Parsley, Ground Turmeric], Olive Oil, Garlic, Balsamic Vinegar [Wine Vinegar, Grape Must], Cornflour, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Mixed Herbs, Black Pepper. |

| | |
|--|--|
| For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS | |
| May contain statements | Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Eggs Milk Mustard Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide |
| Country of Origin | UK |
| Storage Instructions | Cool place out of direct sunlight, |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | The Bay Tree Food Company, 36 East Way, Lee Mill Industrial Estate, Ivybridge, Devon, United Kingdom, PL21 9GE |
| Instructions for use | Once opened: Keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days. |

| | |
|------------------------------------|----------|
| Nutrition Labelling: Typical value | |
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 234 / 55 |
| Fat | 1.3 |
| Of which saturated | 0.2 |
| Carbohydrate | 9 |
| Of which sugars | 5 |
| Fibre | 1.4 |
| Protein | 1.7 |
| Salt | 0.02 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | No |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | No |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | No |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |



Ingredients and Allergy Information

| | | | |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| Date of last review: | 19/03/2019 | Version No.: | V228/08/2019 08:47:00 |
|----------------------|------------|--------------|-----------------------|

| | |
|-------------------------|--|
| John Lewis Stock Number | |
| Name | Stute Strawberry Conserve 340g |
| Ingredients | Strawberries, Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Gelling Agent |

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

| | |
|---------------------------------|---|
| May contain statements | |
| Country of Origin | Germany |
| Storage Instructions | Store in a cool, dry place. Refrigerate after opening. |
| Manufacturer's Name and Address | Stute Foods, Stute House, Sunderland Place, Clifton, Bristol, UK, BS8 1EG |
| Instructions for use | NA |

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

| | |
|--------------------|------------|
| Energy (kj/kcal) | 1042 / 245 |
| Fat | 0.2 |
| Of which saturated | 0.1 |
| Carbohydrate | 59 |
| Of which sugars | 55.7 |
| Fibre | 0 |
| Protein | 0.4 |
| Salt | 0.02 |

| | |
|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Alcoholic Strength | 0 |
| Suitable for vegetarians | Yes |
| Suitable for vegans | Yes |
| Suitable for nut allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for egg allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Suitable for soya allergy sufferers | Yes |
| Free from alcohol | Yes |
| Free from artificial flavours | Yes |
| Free from artificial colours | Yes |